

KENDALL COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

111 West Fox Street • Rooms 209 and 210 • Yorkville, IL • 60560 (630) 553-4141 Fax (630) 553-4179

AGENDA

May 16, 2022 – 6:00 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

<u>ROLL CALL</u>: Eric Bernacki (Secretary), Elizabeth Flowers (Vice-Chair), Kristine Heiman, Marty Shanahan, and Jeff Wehrli (Chair)

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

<u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES:</u> Approval of Minutes of April 18, 2022 Meeting

CHAIRMAN'S REPORT:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Approval of Plaque for Historic Preservation Award and Related Invoice from Leo's Trophies, Gifts and Engraving in an Amount Not to Exceed \$150.00; Related Invoice To Be Paid from Historic Preservation Commission Line Item (11001902-63830)
- 2. Discussion of Having Commission Meetings at Historic Locations in the County
- 3. Discussion of June Meeting Date

OLD BUSINESS:

- 1. Discussion of Preservation Award for Beverly Casey
- 2. Discussion of Having a Historic Preservation Group Meeting/Event in Summer 2022
- 3. Discussion of Historic Survey Project/Certified Local Government Grant
- 4. Discussion of Cemeteries

CORRESPONDENCE:

- 1. May 10, 2022 Email from Lisa DiChiera Regarding Historic Preservation Awards
- 2. May 5, 2022 and April 21, 2022 Emails from Lisa Wolancevich Regarding Historic Preservation Awards

PUBLIC COMMENT:

ADJOURNMENT:

If special accommodations or arrangements are needed to attend this County meeting, please contact the Administration Office at 630-553-4171, a minimum of 24-hours prior to the meeting time.